BY-LAW 20-49

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE

Being a bylaw to amend Schedule "A" to By-Law No. 18-27, which prescribes a tariff of fees for the services offered by the Corporation of the Township of The North Shore

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of The North Shore is authorized under Section 391(1) of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, to impose fees or charges for services or activities provide or done by or on behalf of the Municipality, for costs payable by it for services or activities and for the use of its property including property under its control;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation of the Township of The North Shore passed By-Law No. 18-27 to establish user fees and tariffs;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation of the Township of The North Shore deems it expedient to amend Schedule "A" of By-Law No. 18-27;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Schedule "A" to By-Law No. 18-27 be hereby amended with the attached Schedule "A" and is hereby adopted.
- 3. This by-law shall come into effect on January 1, 2021.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME ENACTED AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 2ND DAY OF DECEMBER, 2020.

FEE SCHEDULE

Services	Current Fee
Freedom of Information requests	\$5
Administrative Fee - Research	\$35.70/hr
Commissioner's Stamp	\$5
Photocopies	Black & White - \$.50 Colour \$1.00/pg
Fax: Public	\$2.00/1st page each additional \$1.00
Laminating	\$2.00/page
Newsletter Business Ads for 12 months	\$20.00 + HST
Newsletter Items for Sale - residents	N/C
Water Turn On/Off - Scheduled during business hours	\$51.00
Water Turn On/Off - Emergency	\$102.00
Municipal Hall Rentals	
Council Chambers Hall - 80 people(just chairs) or 50 people(Table	les and Chairs) (867 sq. ft.)
a) Non-profit	\$25
b) Private	\$51.00
c) Hall and Kitchen (non-profit)	\$51
d) Hall and Kitchen (private)	\$102.00
e) Chairs (Security Deposit \$100)	\$2.50 ea/day
j) Folding Tables (Security Deposit \$100)	\$5.00 ea/day
Processing Planning Applications	
a) Application for Amendment to Official Plan	\$1,020.00
b) Application for Amendment to Zoning	\$510.00
c) Application for Consent	\$510.00
d) Application for Minor Variance	\$510.00
Letters of Compliance	\$51.00
Tax Certificates	\$51.00
Zoning By-law (copy)	\$36.00
Official Plan (copy)	\$36.00
Cemetery Fees	
RESIDENTS OF THE NORTH SHORE	
a) Burial Plot	\$306.00 + HST
b) Cremation Plot	\$153.00 + HST
c) Columbarium niche - per niche	\$408.00 + HST
d) Burial opening and closing - regular plot	\$331.00 + HST
e) Burial opening and closing - cremation plot	\$153.00 + HST
Marker Installation Fees	ψ133.00 · 1101
Flat marker 173 sq. inches or more	\$51 + HST
Upright Marker up to 4'x4'	\$102 + HST
Upright Marker greater than 4'x4'	\$204 + HST
NON RESIDENTS	\$20T / 110T
a) Burial Plot	\$612 + HST
b) Cremation Plot	\$280 + HST
c) Columbarium niche- per niche	\$816 + HST
d) Burial opening and closing- regular plot	\$535 + HST
e) Burial opening and closing - cremation plot	\$306 + HST
Marker Installation Fees	7000 1101

Elek sandan 470 sa isahan sana	254 . 1107
Flat marker 173 sq. inches or more	\$51 + HST
Upright Marker up to 4'x4'	\$102 + HST
Upright Marker greater than 4'x4'	\$204 + HST
Landfill Tipping Fees	
DURING NORMAL OPERATING HOURS	
a) Half ton truck OR car with trailer	\$0
b) Half ton truck with roofing shingles and construction and demolition	\$31
waste	
c) Car with small to medium trailer with roofing shingles and	\$31
construction and demolition waste	
d) Half ton truck with small to medium trailer with roofing shingles and	\$61
construction and demolition waste	A :
e) Heavy Duty Truck/ Heavy Capacity single axle trailer	\$102
f) Tri Axle/ 20 yard bin/Tandem Truck	\$179
AFTER MORNAL OPERATING HOURS	
AFTER NORMAL OPERATING HOURS	
a) Half Ton truck with roofing shingles and construction and	\$31
demolition waste	
b) Car with small to medium trailer with roofing shingles and construction	\$31
and demolition waste	
c) Half ton truck and small to medium trailer with roofing shingles	\$61
and construction and demolition waste	4
d) Heavy Duty Truck/Heavy Capacity Single axle trailer	\$102
e) Tri Axle/20 yard bin/Tandem Truck	\$179
ADD TO ABOVE:	
Attendan'ts hourly wage and administration fee of \$35	
Plus mileage incurred by attendant at current rate \$.50/km	
and the same of th	
BOATS	\$51
Recreation	parties with result present them bet
Payable at the time of booking	
rayable at the time of booking	
Municipal Tent Rental- Lauzon Beach (electricity hookups incl.)	
Non-profit/ Community groups	
40'x100'	
Daily	\$306 + HST
Weekend	\$408 + HST
Weekly	\$714 + HST
40'x50' or less	
Daily	\$204 + HST
Weekend	\$306 + HST
Weekly	\$510 + HST
** Plus a refundable \$500 cleaning/damage deposit	

Private/Resident/Commercial groups of the North Shore	
Trial of Control of Child Child Child Child Child	
40'x100'	
Daily	\$357 + HST
Weekend	\$459 + HST
Weekly	\$765 + HST
40'x50' or less	
Daily	\$255 + HST
Weekend	\$357 + HST
Weekly	\$561 + HST
** Plus a refundable \$500 cleaning/damage deposit	
g can age copon	
Non Residents Surcharge	
Daily	\$51 + HST
Weekend	\$102 + HST
Weekly	\$204 + HST